GANGIKA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD:

FROM:

GANGIKA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT.LTD.

86B/2, TOPSIA ROAD(SOUTH),

GAJRAJ CHAMBERS, P.O. - TOPSIA,

P.S. - TOPSIA, KOL-700046.



TO

THE CHAIRMAN,

SOUTH DUMDUM MUNICIPALITY

SUB- NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION WORK AT PREMISES NO. 48, BANGUR, PS- LAKE TOWN, WARD NO. -29, SOUTH DUMDUM MUNICIPALITY, KOLKATA-700055.

SIR/MADAM,

WE HEREBY GIVE NOTICE THAT ON 05 01 2020 WE HAVE COMMENCED THE CONSTRUCTION WORK AT PREMISES NO. 48, BANGUR, PS- LAKE TOWN, WARD NO. -29, SOUTH DUMDUM MUNICIPALITY, KOLKATA-700055 AND SUCH CONSTRUCTION IS BEING CARRIED OUT STRICTLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH SANCTION BUILDING PLAN BEARING NUMBER 124 SANCTIONED DATE 24/06/2019 BY THE SOUTH DUMDUM MUNICIPALITY.

THANK YOU.

YOURS FAITHFULLY

FOR GANGIKA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.

GANGIKA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. AUTHORISED SIGNATORY